Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

OCTOBER 1, 2020

RESOLUTION APPOINTING VOLUNTEER MEMBER

RESOLUTION 20-10-01-95

WHEREAS, there exists a need by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, for Volunteer Members to respond to emergency scenes as well as other needs of the District; and

WHEREAS, the application of the individual named below, has been accepted as same and complies with the procedures established by the District.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, as follows:

- Jessica Perrone is hereby formally approved for appointment as a Volunteer Member with the Fire District
- 2. The Cedar Knolls Fire Department, Inc. shall be duly notified as to this appointment.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this 1st day of October, 2020.

Thomas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, Thomas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 1st day of **October**, 2020 duly adopted the attached resolution;

20-10-01-95 RESOLUTION APPOINTING VOLUNTEER JESSICA PERRONE

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:								
□С	allas	□ Dugan	□ Dugan, Jr. X Quirk	□ O'Hare				
and was seconded by Commissioner								
X C	allas	□ Dugan	□ Dugan, Jr. □ Quirk	□ O'Hare				
Record of the Vote								

	Callas	Dugan	Dugan, Jr.	Quirk	O'Hare
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

Thomas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary